REF

CRUISE

NO

CRUISE
START

END

3800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
3800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
- 8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216

Tv1815
TV1816
Tv1i817
Tv1igis
Tv1i819
Tv1820
TvV1i821

TV1822
Tv1823

TV1824
Tv1825
TV1826
TV1827
TV1828
Tv1829

11/01/84
11/01/84
11/08/84
01/01/85
01/01/8%6
01/01/85
12/01/84
11/28/84
11/01/84
11/01/84
11/01/84
11/01/84
11/01/84
01/10/85
01/15/85

03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
04/30/85
05/02/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
03/31/85
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Nationa! Data Buoy Center

NSTL, Mississippi 39529

YO

o July 21, 1988 F101-11.01

0782 DB3:88-0373
(”’ﬂ—__——__" EAM:bfh
To: E/OCll - Steven L. Patterson
From: W/DB3 - Eric A. Meindl 22_54 //Zz/%é
Subject: Resubmission of NDBC Drifting Buoy Data

Reference: E/OCll memorandum dated June 24, 1988, similar subject

The enclosed tape contains some of the drifting buoy data you requested for
resubmission in your latest memorandum. It includes all of the March 1985 data
you requested, and March through May 1985 data for 33803 (6008).

: 3
The November 1985 data you listed, and the June through August 1985 data for
33803 (6008) are not recoverable here at NDBC.

Thanks again for your efforts in spotting the problems.

Enclosure

cc:

NCDC-W.Biggs (with enclosure)

AOML-D. Hansen (with enclosure)
E/0C11-Phil Hadsell (without enclosure)
E/OCl1-Francis Mitchell (without enclosure)

75 Years Stimulating America’s Progress # 1913-1088



ADP FACIIITILS thULST FOPM

USER KAME PHONE # ORG/TASK ¢# DATE DATE DUE | BIN #

t‘ Zers, IR &//?‘éﬁf{% 55/ 750 fﬂ%z%' hofek s |2 E

PAENT TU Bt‘USthﬂVU'fUNLIIUN TU Bt PREFURITED

;fij' 12,/ ‘;ZE;%Q,QL/ 41_4/L_,12?_JS?E?¢C_1,c._,
INPUT MEDIUM | OUTPUT MEDIUM T
“~"— PAPER " CARD"" “DISK @ S TN 'DISK'”T PLOT
OTHERTSPECTFY

DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY) DISKETTE

TAPE/UISKETTE INFUKMATLUN

- . TAPE #/| SLOT # | TRK| DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD { MAX. BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE | - = : TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
— _ _ |l a /3 .
E7IZ 7 /éa o ool ARV 2R
-, | ZSECTOR | EXCHANGE | DATA SET NAME ~ | PURGE
- SIZE . i;“TYPE"'\§;§i$> EBCDIC ~ BCD - -SDF- -~ LT T e e DATE
‘ ER(SPECIFY) ' - :
INPUT . [T TAPE £/ SLOT # DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. BLOCK | # OF
:DISKETTE . TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA SET NAME " | PURGE
SIZE TYPE | ASCII EBCDIC BCD SDF - DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) e
TAPE #/| SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD [ RECORD [ #AX. BLOCK | £ OF
‘DISKETTE TYPE | &YPE | TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
CTITwiergsTr— e A P\ g0 \OPD 8| FB | oo ?f/,yg_ I
OuTPUT SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: _ ' DATA SET NAME PURGE
: SIZE TYPE * EBCDIC BCD SDF oz21é -0 DATE
DTRER(SPECIFY) | F”""Dc'*gga ¢-ol- ot 7
SPECTAL- INSTRUCTIUNS — B R _ ESTIMATED
‘ o = e} EXECUTION
- TIME
D731 USE ONLY ‘
JOB 7 DATE JOB | START| END [ PRIORITY [ DEVICES USED, NUMBER OF TAPE MOUNTS,LINES PRINTED
_ COMPLETED TIME | TIME DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS KEYVERIFIED-

P s e I e A




ADP FACILITIES REQUEST FORM
USER HAME PHONE # ORG/TASK # DATE DATE DUE ‘ BIN #

SUBMLTTED
/s, ﬂ?-/(? 1134 £ 5 qposminnl nlss | AS
IERT 19 BE USEDU ARD FURCTIUW TU B PREFURIED I 7

—— Tt

TNPUT MEDTUM - OUTPUT MEDIUM -~
= PAPERTCARD "DISKSIAPE 77" 7" - ° T |- "CARD™ 'DISK 'TAPE - PLOT
DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY , DISKETTE  OTHER{SPECIFY)

TAPE/UISKETIE INFURHATION

e TAPE #/1 SLOT # | TRK § DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | AX. BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE | - )= S TYPE TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
""_Z%F |G\ ppoolovp \ W\ FB | 80 oo | [
~ . [_SECTOR | EXCHANGE NP . : - | DATA SET NAME . - PURGE
' -SIZE . |~ TYPE~— (ASCI EBCOIC - BCD "SDF ="~} -~ .~ 7 om o T DATE
- |"OTHER(SPECIFY) ' 4 ._
INPUT .| TAPE &/ | SLOT # | TRKIDENSITY | PARITY | LABEL { RECORD [ RECORD | MAX. BLOCK | # OF
‘DISKETTE . TYPE TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA SET NAME . | PURGE
SIZE TYPE ASCIT EBCDIC BCD SOF - ' DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) |
TAPE #/1 -SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY { PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. BLOCK | & OF
DISKETTE _ TYPE | TYPE TYPE | LENGTH SIZE FILES
OUTPUT SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA SET NAME ~ | PURGE
: SIZE TYPE ASCIT EBCDIC BCD SDF DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) .
SPtLlKL-% KUL T IUNS . ESTIMATED
o ' e o} EXTCUTION
R - - TINE
D731 USE ONLY e . . :
JOB # DATE JOB | START | END | PRIORITY | DEVICES USED, NUMBER OF TAPE MOUNTS,LINES PRINTED
. COMPLETEQ TIME TIME DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED, CARDS KEYVERIFIED

e XY » -
&%\\.& W’//(PQ /3:45]/3 @ C_ \compceTED 87/ J.<




DRIFT ING-BUOYS RE-ARCHIVED FOR 1985

32806 March 1985
328u/ March 1985
33801 March 1985
33803 March 1985
33803 April 1985
33803 May 1985
33804 March 1985
34801 March 1985
34802 March 1985
34803 March 1985
34804 March 1985
34805 March 1985
34806 March 1985
56801 March 1985
56802 March 1985



NODC "156" FORMAT

Recording Hodes. ASCIl

Nunber of Trackes 9

Parityt 0dd

Density: 1600 BPI

4080

Physical Block Length in Bytes:

Length of Bytes in Bits: 8

Note: The first three characters are always 156,




March l98(

File structure -

File format -

Five 80-charscter records:

P S TR

NODC Users Gulde

(1) Header Record, (2) Launch Summary
Record, (3) Data Record, (4) Subsurface Record, and (S) Text Record, Note:
This file format supersedes File Format 056; investigators should report new
data {n this format,

Lagrangjan Current Measurements (F156)

PARARETER

HLADER RECORD

OROGUE NUMBER

DROGUE TYPE

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATIOR

[NSTITUTION OR
AGENCY

PLATFORM NAME

8UQY NUMBER

B8LANXS

LAUNCH SUMMARY QECORD

OROGUE NUMBER

UAUNCH POSITION:
LATITUDE

LONGI TUODE

END POSITION:

LAVITUDE
LONGETUDE
LAUNCH DATE(GMTY)
LAUNCH TIME(GMT)
END OATE (GMT)
END TIME IGMT)
OROGUE OEPTH
ORSERVATION
FREQUENCY

BLAKRXS

OCESCRIPTION

ALWAYS ‘A’

FIVE-CHARACTER FIELD ASSIGNED BY
INVESTIGATOR - ANALOGOUS 10
STATION NUMBER

FIVE CHARACTER FIELD FOR iNODICATING
TYPE OF DROGUE - DETERMINED BY
INVESTIGATOR

1S-CHARACTER FIELO FOR NAME OF
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR
1S-CHARACTER FIELD FOR NAME OF
INSTITUTION OR AGENCY
12-CHARACTER FIELD FOR NAME OF
PLATFORN ACQUIRING DATA OR
OEPLOYING BUQY

4-CHARACTER FIELO FOQ JDENTIFYING
THE BUOY ASSOCIATED wiTk OROGUE

ALWAYS ‘8’ - ONLY ONE OF THESE
RECORDS SHOULD BE SUBMLITTED

WITH EACH DROGUE ODEPLOVYMENT

SEE RECORD ‘A’

POSITION AT DEPLOYMENT

OOMMSS PLUS HEMISPHERE N’ OR °'§’
ODOMMSS PLUS NIM]ISPHERE ‘€° OR 'w-
POSITION AT PICKUP OR
TERMINATION OF OBSERVATIONS
DDMMSS PLUS HEMISPHERE °'N° OR °*S*
DOCMMSES PLUS HEMISPHEPE ‘L’ OR ‘W'
Y YRMDD

XXXX-HOURS AND MINUTES

v YKMO0

XXXX-HOURS AND MINUTES
XXXX-DEPTH IN METERS

XXX -HOURS ANO MINUTES - useE
WHEN BUOY POSITIONS ARE REPORTED
AT SPECIFIC TIME [INTERVALS

10
t

aH
o —

-
St

6l
87

0

13}

18
23

N
1)
LE]
S2

52

1
%

4



SECTION
41,20

0ATE
March 19_84

NODC Users Guide

ALYAYS °*C* - CACH RECORD 10
CONTAINS INDIVIOUAL DROGUE

PNSITION AND ASSOCIATED $(A

SURFACE CONDITIONS

OAfA RECORD

DROGUE NUMBER SEE RECORD ‘A’ "
OBSERVED POSITION
LATITLOE OOMMSS PLUS HEMISPHERE ‘N’ OR ‘§° 16
LONGI TUOE DOOMMSS PLUS HEMISPHERE ‘€’ OR ‘¥’ 23
O8SERVED DATE (GMY) YYMMO0 "
OBSERVED TIME (GMT) XXAX-HOURS AND MINUTES Y |
SURFACE TEMPERATURE XXX-088 € (10 TENTHS) At

SURFACE SALINITY XXXX-PARTS PER THOUSAND (10 44
. HUNOREDTHS )
ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE XXXXXX-MILLIBARS (7O I1RADREDTHS) 4
WIND SPEED XX-METERS PER SECOND s4
WINO OIRECTION XX-TENS OF DEGREES 56
WIND FORCE ONE -CHARACTER COOC- USE CODE 00S2 8
WAVE HEISHT ONE-CHARACTER CODE - USE COOE 0104 59
WAVE PERIOOD OME-CHARACTER COOE - USE CODE 03719 60
SEA STAYC CHE-CHARACTER CODE - USE CODE 0109 8
ROTTOM DEPTH XXXX-BOTTOM DEPTH AT REPORTED BUOY 62
POSITION (DEPTH IN MFETERS)
AIR TEMPERATURE XXXX - DEG € YO TENTHS. NEGATIVE 66
VALUES PRECEDED BY MINUS SICN
BLANKS 70
SEQUENCE NUMBER AXXX-USE TO SORT RECORDS 77
FOR EACHI DROGUE/BUCY - SEMWENCE NUMBERS
SHOULD BE IN ASCENDING OOER :
SUBSURFACE RECORD ALYAYS ‘0O’ - EACH RECORD CONTAINS 10
SLASURFACE OATA ASSOCIATED WITH
T1+€ DROGUES.
OROGUE NUMEER SCE RECORD ‘A’ "
OEPTH AX2XR - METEQS VO W OREIOHTHS t3
PRRESSURE XXXXX - DECIBARS T0 1UNDREDTNS 11
TEMPERATURE FXX - D€G € YO TENTHS. MEGATIVE 28
VALUES PRECEDED BY MINUS SIGN
DEPTH AXXXX * METERS 10 HUNDREDIWS 29
PRESSURE XXXXX - DECI2ARS 10 HUNDREDTHS s34
TEMPERATURE XXA - DEG C TO TENTHS 9
CLPTH XXXXX - METERS TO HUNOREDTMS @2
PRESSURE XXXXX + DECIBARS TO HRDUENIHS «?
TEMPERATURE XXX - DEG C TO TENTHS 32
OEPTH AXXXT - METERS 10 HUNDREOTHS 58
PRESSURE XXXXR - DECIBARS 10 MHUNDREDTHS Jo
TEMPERATURE A2R - DEQ C TO TENTHS 3%
BLAMNKS 68
SEQUENCE NUMBER XxXX - SEE ABOVE 17
TEXT ©LCURD ALWAYS °*T*' - USE FOR SCWIENTS 16
AND OTHER INFORMATION
DROGUE NUMBER SEE RECORD ‘A’ . 19
TEXT 81-CHAPACTER FIELD FOR COMMENTS- 16

SEQUENCE NUMBER

MULTIPLE TEXT RECORDS WAy BE
USED TO DESCRIBE INOIVIOUAL OROGUE

CBSERVATIONS OR FOR GENERAL COMMENTS

TEXT RECORDS MAY BE IMSERIED BETWECN OR 1?7

FOLLOW DATA RECORDS OEFENOING ON THE

NATURE OF THE COMMENTS. ITHE ORDER
OF SEQUENCE NUMEBERS SHOULD REFLECT
THE PROPER SORTING OF <OMBINED
OATA AND TRACK RECOROS ¢CR EACM
OROGUE/BUOY.



Password:

accNo

'startDate

Cruise

catId

8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216
8800216

(15 rows

F156 TV1815
F156 TV1816
F156 TV1823
F156 TV1824
F156 TV1825
F156 TV1828
F156 TV1829
Fi56 TV1817
F156 TV1818
F156 TV1819
F156 TV1820
F156 TV1821
F156 TV1822
F156 TV1826
F156 TV1827

affected)

1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/25
1985/04/01
1985/05/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01
1985/03/01

180336
180337
180344
180345
180346
180349
180350
180338
180339
180340
180341
180342
180343
180347
180348



Password:

accNo fleA refNo ship staCnt recCnt startDate endDate
8800216 F156 TV1815 32DB 1 164 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1816 32DB 1 168 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1823 32DB 1 248 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1824 32DB 1 281 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1825 32DB 1 310 85/03/01 85/03/31
‘8800216 F156 TV1828 32DB 1 158 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1829 32DB 1 173 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1817 91DB 1 213 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1818 91DB 1 67 85/03/25 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1819 91DB 1 251 85/04/01 85/04/30
8800216 F156 TV1820 91DB 1 16 85/05/01 85/05/02
8800216 F156 TV1821 91DB 1 229 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1822 91DB 1 195 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1826 91DB 1 330 85/03/01 85/03/31
8800216 F156 TV1827 91DB 1 266 85/03/01 85/03/31

(15 rows

affected)



